
CHIEF'S REPORT 
December 9, 2025 

 
NOVEMBER INCIDENT COUNT 

 

       

          

Incident Type Desc City Rural Other Total 

Fires 8 4 0 12 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 0 0 0 0 

Rescue & EMS Call 531 42 70 643 

Hazardous Conditions 14 1 0 15 

Service Requests 64 2 1 67 

Good Intent 41 2 13 56 

False Alarms 50 6 0 56 

Total 708 57 84 849 
 

 

CALENDAR YEAR INCIDENT COUNT 
 

       

          

Incident Type Desc City Rural Other Total 

Fires 186 38 11 235 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 2 0 0 2 

Rescue & EMS Call 5521 504 883 6908 

Hazardous Conditions 121 23 2 146 

Service Requests 830 77 30 937 

Good Intent 496 59 216 771 

False Alarms 527 46 2 575 

Total 7683 747 1144 9574 
 

NOVEMBER 

 
 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 23 25 26 28 29 30
Station 6 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Station 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Station 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
Station 2 1 1
Station 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
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GENERAL INFORMATION 

• Hiring FF/Medics 
o March 2026 (Update) 

• Bees @ Oak Creek (Update) 
• Standard of Cover Study (Update) 

o Interviews Nov 13 & 14 
• RRV’s  

o New Crew Leaders & AO’s 
o Stipend 

 
STATION 6 LT REPORT 
New Business: 

• All New RRV’s are operational and responding on calls. 
• We have had 2 RRV’s obtain Crew Leader and 3 obtain Apparatus Operator over the past 2 months. This along 

with all new RRV’s becoming operational will greatly impact or in-service time on 136. 
• Apex completed hood cleaning. Access to cleanouts in attic space are difficult to reach, we will be adding in 

some 2x4 pieces to better access them.  
• Insulation was added to the propane gas line that supplies the generator. This was a request from NW 

Mechanical after the pressure alarm continued to activate from summer heat reflecting off the metal panels.  
• Christmas lights were inventoried to be installed this year and were found to be in bad shape. They were not 

installed last year due to the lack of working lights. New lights were purchased and installed by RRV’s.  
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CALL COUNTS FOR CRFPD UNITS, BRUSH RIGS, AND 
TENDERS BY FIRE DISTRICT

Corvallis RFPD - Station 6

Corvallis RFPD - Station 3

Corvallis RFPD - Station 1

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 6

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 3

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 1



• Painting in kitchen and men’s bathroom was completed this week. 
• Drains in parking lot have been working well. Crews are attempting to keep all drains clear of debris during this 

season with leaves falling.  
• Crews have spent hours on cleaning up the landscaping and getting it to a more appealing state while we wait 

for the contractors to come complete the overhaul work. 
• Coffee maker stopped working and was deemed unrepairable. Ordered replacement to match previous coffee 

maker. 
 
RRV’s: 
Station 6 Residency: 

• Joshua Kruckewitt, Crew Leader, EMT 
• Tyler Boltman, Crew Leader, EMT 
• Murphy Schuster, Crew Leader, EMT 
• Max Salvetti, A/O, EMT, CL Trainee 
• Takoda Wheeler, A/O, EMT 
• Carter Parsons, A/O, EMT 
• Nash Potts, A/O, EMT 
• Nolen Scott, A/O Trainee, testing for EMT – Returned from LOA 
• Troy Larsen, FF, EMT 
• Kevin Garcia, FF, EMT 

 

Station 5 Residency: 

• Nico Jensen, FF, EMT 
• Zack Ferguson, FF, EMT 
• Jon Genrich, FF 
• Colton Hill, FF 
• Jeramiah Davis, FF 
• Alden McMullen, FF 

 

LOA’s: 

• Johann Shahalami, Crew Leader, EMT – LOA for military job school June 2025 – Return Fall 2026 

Purchases: 
 
10/31/2025 Corvallis Power $36.99  2-stroke oil and guide file for shop 

11/10/2025 Bi-Mart   $43.24  Doorbell, coffee grinder, cleaning supplies 

11/11/2025 Amazon  $440.00 Bunn Coffee Maker 

11/20/2025 R3 Engraving  $53.55  Nameplates for new AO’s 

12/1/2025 Home Depot  $180.94 Christmas lights 

12/2/2025 Home Depot  $168.33 Lumber for chain blocks, plumbing material for drain line 

12/2/2025 Jackson’s  $49.98  Propane 

12/3/2025 Chevron  $20.59  Gasoline for station equipment 

12/3/2025 Home Depot  $55.77  Insulation for gas line to generator, PVC cutter 

 

 



 

 

Station Staffing October 2025 

 

 
 

  

  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Station 6 Staffing Hours
136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S

307.75 90 188 158.25
41% 12% 25% 21%

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S
Wednesday 10/1/2025 13.75 3 6.5 0.75
Thursday 10/2/2025 9 0 0 15
Friday 10/3/2025 2 3 0 19
Saturday 10/4/2025 23 0 1 0
Sunday 10/5/2025 24 0 0 0
Monday 10/6/2025 10 0 0 14
Tuesday 10/7/2025 12 0 10.5 1.5
Wednesday 10/8/2025 0 0 19.25 4.75
Thursday 10/9/2025 9.25 0 3.75 11
Friday 10/10/2025 11 0 0 13
Saturday 10/11/2025 19 0 5 0
Sunday 10/12/2025 24 0 0 0
Monday 10/13/2025 15 4 0 5
Tuesday 10/14/2025 0 18 0 6
Wednesday 10/15/2025 0.5 5 18.5 0
Thursday 10/16/2025 24 0 0 0
Friday 10/17/2025 14.5 0 2.5 7
Saturday 10/18/2025 0 11 0 13
Sunday 10/19/2025 0 0 24 0
Monday 10/20/2025 0 0 19.75 4.25
Tuesday 10/21/2025 24 0 0 0
Wednesday 10/22/2025 0 8.75 10 5.25
Thursday 10/23/2025 1 5 14 4
Friday 10/24/2025 19.25 4.75 0 0
Saturday 10/25/2025 19 0 5 0
Sunday 10/26/2025 11.5 8.5 0 4
Monday 10/27/2025 0 0 18.75 5.25
Tuesday 10/28/2025 0 0 15.5 8.5
Wednesday 10/29/2025 18 5 0 1
Thursday 10/30/2025 4 12 0 8
Friday 10/31/2025 0 2 14 8



Station Staffing November 2025 

 
 

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S
Saturday 11/1/2025 0 0 24 0
Sunday 11/2/2025 24 0 0 0
Monday 11/3/2025 0 14 0 10
Tuesday 11/4/2025 0 0 24 0
Wednesday 11/5/2025 11 0 3 10
Thursday 11/6/2025 21 3 0 0
Friday 11/7/2025 1 14 3 6
Saturday 11/8/2025 0 0 24 0
Sunday 11/9/2025 0 0 24 0
Monday 11/10/2025 24 0 0 0
Tuesday 11/11/2025 24 0 0 0
Wednesday 11/12/2025 8 16 0 0
Thursday 11/13/2025 0 0 18 6
Friday 11/14/2025 24 0 0 0
Saturday 11/15/2025 0 0 24 0
Sunday 11/16/2025 0 0 24 0
Monday 11/17/2025 24 0 0 0
Tuesday 11/18/2025 24 0 0 0
Wednesday 11/19/2025 10 0 14 0
Thursday 11/20/2025 20 0 4 0
Friday 11/21/2025 0.5 0 23.5 0
Saturday 11/22/2025 24 0 0 0
Sunday 11/23/2025 0 0 24 0
Monday 11/24/2025 24 0 0 0
Tuesday 11/25/2025 14.5 1.5 8 0
Wednesday 11/26/2025 14.5 0 9 0.5
Thursday 11/27/2025 12.5 0 11.5 0
Friday 11/28/2025 0 0 24 0
Saturday 11/29/2025 0 0 24 0
Sunday 11/30/2025 24 0 0 0

Station 6 Staffing Hours
136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S

329 48.5 310 32.5
46% 7% 43% 5%


